OFFICE OF DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA ORDER

No.21/195 -2018 ME (4)

Dated Panchkula, the 28.09.2020

The deputation order of Sh. Naresh Kumar, Peon from Govt. College for Women Murthal (Sonepat) to Govt. College for Women Sonepat issued vide letter No. 21/195 -2018 ME (4) dated 09.10.2018 are hereby cancelled with immediate effect.

> AJIT BALAJI JOSHI Director General Higher Education Haryana, Panchkula

Endst No. : Even

Dated, Panchkula, the |-10-2020

A copy is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action: -

 Principal, Govt. College for Women Sonepat and Govt. College for Women Murthal (Sonepat). They are requested to send relieving and joining reports of the officials concerned immediately.

2. Sh. Naresh Kumar, Peon Govt. College for Women Sonepat.

Incharge, Web Portal O/o DGHE Haryana.

4. PS/DGHE PA/Addl. Director.

Superintendent ME for Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula.